Spring Arbor (Mich.) (2-5, 0-3 CL) -vs- Goshen (Ind.) (3-8, 1-3 CL)
12/05/20 at Goshen, IN

Date: 12/05/20 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total
;Iirtg?:GJ(-):sohoerIT!\AlN Spring Arbor (Mich.) 24 32 12 68
Notes: Goshen (Ind.) 25 31 14 70
Spring Arbor (Mich.) 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Brandon Durnell * 31 11-20 1-3 6-9 1-7 8 3 1 5 0] 0 29
5 Nate Flannery * 39 3-10 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 4 9
33  Daniel Cluster * 29 3-7 2-3 0-0 0-9 9 1 0 2 1 0 8
21 Denver Cade * 26 3-4 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 2 (0] 0 7
1 Adam Gottschalk * 33 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 1 0 0 3
™ TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 (0] 0 0 0 0
40  Tyler Kaminski 17 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0] 0 5
10 Mike Grant 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 1 4
12  Connor Cottingham 21 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 ] 0 1 0 0] 1 3
24  Joshua Laman 20 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Totals - 225 26-62 6-18 10-15 6-26 32 14 9 12 2 6 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-31 32.26 % 1-6 16.67 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 13-27 48.15 % 4-11 36.36 % 2-5 40.00 %
oT -1 3-4 75.00 % 1-1 100.00 % 5-6 83.33 %
Total 26-62 41.9 % 6-18 33.3% 10-15 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Goshen (Ind.) 70

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

Fast Break Points: O

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  Austin Branagan * 38 7-18 1-6 4-4 3-6 9 3 0 3 (0] 1 19

13  Tahj Curry * 39 8-22 2-6 0-0 1-7 8 2 2 4 (0] 2 18

22  Michael Bowers * 45 5-13 1-4 4-6 0-4 4 2 3 2 (0] 1 15

20  Phillip Hughes * 43 3-4 0-1 0-0 4-4 8 1 1 2 2 1 6

23  Kedrick Bibby * 34 2-4 1-2 1-2 3-6 9 5 0 0] 0 2 6

™ TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0

34  Quincy Mussio 9 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 (0] 0 6

30 Braden Kingery 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 225 28-67 5-20 9-12 15-31 46 14 7 14 2 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-27 40.74 % 1-8 12.50 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 12-33 36.36 % 2-9 2222 % 5-7 71.43 %

oT -1 5-7 71.43 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 28-67 41.8% 5-20 25.0% 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 6

Fast Break Points: 2



VISITORS: Spring Arbor (Mich.)

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goshen (Ind.)

SUB STARTER by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM
SUB STARTER by FLANNERY,NATE
SUB STARTER by CADE,DENVER

SUB STARTER by DURNELL,BRANDON
SUB STARTER by CLUSTER,DANIEL
MISS 2PTR by FLANNERY,NATE

FOUL PERSONAL by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM

MISS 2PTR by CLUSTER,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by FLANNERY,NATE
MISS 3PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by FLANNERY,NATE

GOOD FT by CADE,DENVER
MISS FT by CADE,DENVER

REBOUND DEF by CLUSTER,DANIEL
MISS 2PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by DURNELL,BRANDON
GOOD 2PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON
FOUL PERSONAL by CLUSTER,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by DURNELL,BRANDON
MISS 2PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by DURNELL,BRANDON
SUB IN by COTTINGHAM,CONNOR
SUB OUT by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM
SUB IN by LAMAN,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by DURNELL,BRANDON
SUB IN by KAMINSKI,TYLER

SUB OUT by CLUSTER,DANIEL

GOOD 2PTR by CADE,DENVER

MISS 2PTR by LAMAN,JOSHUA

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:50
19:23
19:16

19:01

18:36

18:30
18:15
17:57
17:57
17:57
17:30

17:16

16:49

16:42
16:17
16:15
15:55
15:35
15:29
15:29
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
14:31
14:13
13:53

13:49

0-3

1-3

3-3

3-5

55
5-7

H3

H2

H2

H2

SUB STARTER by CURRY,TAHJ

SUB STARTER by HUGHES,PHILLIP
SUB STARTER by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
SUB STARTER by BOWERS,MICHAEL
SUB STARTER by BIBBY,KEDRICK

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,TAHJ

GOOD 3PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
ASSIST by BOWERS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BIBBY,KEDRICK

MISS 2PTR by CURRY,TAHJ

FOUL PERSONAL by CURRY,TAHJ

REBOUND DEF by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,PHILLIP
MISS 2PTR by CURRY,TAHJ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CURRY,TAHJ

MISS 2PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

BLOCK by HUGHES,PHILLIP

GOOD 2PTR by HUGHES,PHILLIP
ASSIST by CURRY,TAHJ

GOOD 2PTR by BOWERS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,TAHJ
MISS 2PTR by CURRY,TAHJ



REBOUND DEF by LAMAN,JOSHUA
MISS 2PTR by LAMAN,JOSHUA

SUB IN by DURNELL,BRANDON
SUB OUT by CADE,DENVER

MISS 2PTR by FLANNERY,NATE
REBOUND OFF by LAMAN,JOSHUA
SUB IN by CLUSTER,DANIEL

SUB OUT by KAMINSKI,TYLER
GOOD 2PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON

GOOD FT by DURNELL,BRANDON

MISS 2PTR by LAMAN,JOSHUA

TURNOVER by DURNELL,BRANDON
FOUL PERSONAL by DURNELL,BRANDON
FOUL PERSONAL by LAMAN,JOSHUA
TURNOVER by LAMAN,JOSHUA

SUB IN by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM

SUB OUT by COTTINGHAM,CONNOR
SUB IN by CADE,DENVER

SUB OUT by CLUSTER,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by DURNELL,BRANDON
MISS 2PTR by CLUSTER,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by DURNELL,BRANDON

GOOD 2PTR by FLANNERY,NATE

GOOD 2PTR by FLANNERY,NATE

GOOD FT by FLANNERY,NATE

GOOD 2PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON
FOUL PERSONAL by DURNELL,BRANDON

SUB IN by KAMINSKI,TYLER
SUB OUT by DURNELL,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by KAMINSKI, TYLER

7-9

8-9

8-11

8-13

8-15

10-15

12-15

13-15
13-17
15-17

15-18

H 4

H2

H1

H3

H5

H7

H5

H3

H2
H4
H2

H3

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,PHILLIP
MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
GOOD 2PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

SUB IN by KINGERY,BRADEN
SUB OUT by BIBBY,KEDRICK

FOUL PERSONAL by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
SUB IN by MUSSIO,QUINCY

SUB OUT by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
GOOD 2PTR by MUSSIO,QUINCY
REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,MICHAEL
MISS 2PTR by BOWERS,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by MUSSIO,QUINCY
MISS 2PTR by MUSSIO,QUINCY
REBOUND OFF by MUSSIO,QUINCY
GOOD 2PTR by MUSSIO,QUINCY
STEAL by HUGHES,PHILLIP

GOOD 2PTR by BOWERS,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by KINGERY,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by MUSSIO,QUINCY
FOUL PERSONAL by MUSSIO,QUINCY
TURNOVER by MUSSIO,QUINCY
REBOUND DEF by BIBBY,KEDRICK
MISS 2PTR by CURRY,TAHJ
TURNOVER by CURRY,TAHJ

FOUL PERSONAL by CURRY,TAHJ
SUB IN by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by MUSSIO,QUINCY

GOOD 2PTR by CURRY,TAHJ

GOOD FT by BIBBY,KEDRICK

MISS FT by BIBBY,KEDRICK



MISS 2PTR by LAMAN,JOSHUA

GOOD 2PTR by CADE,DENVER
ASSIST by FLANNERY,NATE

REBOUND DEF by KAMINSKI, TYLER
MISS 3PTR by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM
REBOUND OFF by KAMINSKI,TYLER
GOOD 2PTR by KAMINSKI,TYLER

SUB IN by CLUSTER,DANIEL
SUB OUT by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by FLANNERY,NATE

REBOUND DEF by CADE,DENVER
GOOD 3PTR by CLUSTER,DANIEL
ASSIST by COTTINGHAM,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by FLANNERY,NATE
MISS 2PTR by FLANNERY,NATE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by GRANT,MIKE
SUB OUT by CADE,DENVER

SUB IN by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM
SUB OUT by FLANNERY,NATE

MISS 2PTR by LAMAN,JOSHUA

FOUL PERSONAL by GRANT,MIKE

GOOD 2PTR by GRANT,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by CLUSTER,DANIEL

MISS 2PTR by CLUSTER,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by COTTINGHAM,CONNOR

STEAL by COTTINGHAM,CONNOR
MISS 2PTR by COTTINGHAM,CONNOR

SUB IN by COTTINGHAM,CONNOR
SUB OUT by CLUSTER,DANIEL
MISS 2PTR by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM

15-20
17-20

19-20

22-20

22-22

22-23
24-23

24-25

H5
H3

H1

V2

H1
Vi

H1

REBOUND DEF by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
GOOD 2PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by CURRY,TAHJ

TURNOVER by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
SUB IN by BIBBY,KEDRICK

SUB OUT by KINGERY,BRADEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BIBBY,KEDRICK
MISS 3PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

MISS 2PTR by CURRY,TAHJ

BLOCK by HUGHES,PHILLIP

SUB IN by KINGERY,BRADEN
SUB OUT by CURRY,TAHJ

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,PHILLIP
GOOD 2PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
MISS 2PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
GOOD 2PTR by BOWERS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

TURNOVER by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by BOWERS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by KINGERY,BRADEN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Arbor (Mich.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goshen (Ind.)
20:00 SUB STARTER by CURRY,TAHJ
20:00 SUB STARTER by HUGHES,PHILLIP



SUB STARTER by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM
SUB STARTER by FLANNERY,NATE
SUB STARTER by CADE,DENVER

SUB STARTER by DURNELL,BRANDON
SUB STARTER by CLUSTER,DANIEL

MISS 2PTR by FLANNERY,NATE

REBOUND DEF by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by CADE,DENVER

STEAL by FLANNERY,NATE
GOOD 3PTR by CLUSTER,DANIEL
ASSIST by CADE,DENVER

STEAL by FLANNERY,NATE
GOOD 2PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON
ASSIST by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM

BLOCK by CLUSTER,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by DURNELL,BRANDON
TURNOVER by CADE,DENVER

SUB IN by GRANT,MIKE
SUB OUT by DURNELL,BRANDON

STEAL by GRANT,MIKE

TURNOVER by DURNELL,BRANDON

FOUL PERSONAL by GRANT,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by CLUSTER,DANIEL
MISS 2PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON

FOUL PERSONAL by FLANNERY,NATE

STEAL by FLANNERY,NATE
MISS 2PTR by FLANNERY,NATE
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,MIKE
GOOD 2PTR by GRANT,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by CLUSTER,DANIEL

SUB IN by COTTINGHAM,CONNOR
SUB OUT by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM
SUB IN by DURNELL,BRANDON
SUB OUT by CADE,DENVER

SUB IN by KAMINSKI,TYLER

24-27

27-27

29-27

29-28

29-29

31-29

H3

V2

Vi

V2

SUB STARTER by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
SUB STARTER by BOWERS,MICHAEL
SUB STARTER by BIBBY,KEDRICK

GOOD 2PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BIBBY,KEDRICK
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,PHILLIP

FOUL PERSONAL by BIBBY,KEDRICK

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by CURRY,TAHJ

TURNOVER by HUGHES,PHILLIP

MISS 2PTR by BOWERS,MICHAEL

STEAL by BIBBY,KEDRICK

TURNOVER by CURRY,TAHJ

SUB IN by KINGERY,BRADEN
SUB OUT by CURRY,TAHJ

STEAL by BOWERS,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by BOWERS,MICHAEL
MISS FT by BOWERS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,PHILLIP
GOOD FT by BOWERS,MICHAEL
MISS FT by BOWERS,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by BIBBY,KEDRICK
MISS 3PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,PHILLIP
TURNOVER by KINGERY,BRADEN

MISS 2PTR by BOWERS,MICHAEL

FOUL PERSONAL by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN



SUB OUT by CLUSTER,DANIEL
GOOD 2PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON

GOOD FT by FLANNERY,NATE

REBOUND DEF by DURNELL,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by KAMINSKI,TYLER
ASSIST by DURNELL,BRANDON

STEAL by FLANNERY,NATE

SUB IN by CADE,DENVER
SUB OUT by GRANT,MIKE

GOOD 2PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by KAMINSKI,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by DURNELL,BRANDON

GOOD FT by DURNELL,BRANDON

VIOL FT by DURNELL,BRANDON

SUB IN by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM

SUB OUT by FLANNERY,NATE

FOUL PERSONAL by KAMINSKI, TYLER

GOOD 2PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON

GOOD 2PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON

TURNOVER by KAMINSKI, TYLER

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by LAMAN,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by DURNELL,BRANDON

SUB IN by CLUSTER,DANIEL

SUB OUT by KAMINSKI,TYLER

MISS 2PTR by COTTINGHAM,CONNOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by CADE,DENVER

REBOUND DEF by CLUSTER,DANIEL
MISS 3PTR by COTTINGHAM,CONNOR

FOUL PERSONAL by CADE,DENVER

GOOD 3PTR by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM
ASSIST by CADE,DENVER

33-29

34-29

37-29

39-29
39-31

40-31

40-32
40-32
42-33
42-35
44-35
44-38

44-40

46-40

46-42

49-42

V 4

V5

V 8

V 10
V 8

V9

V 8
V 8
V9
V7
V9
V 6

V 4

V 6

V 4

V7

FOUL PERSONAL by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
SUB IN by MUSSIO,QUINCY

SUB OUT by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
MISS 2PTR by CURRY,TAHJ

TURNOVER by KINGERY,BRADEN

SUB IN by CURRY,TAHJ

SUB OUT by BIBBY,KEDRICK
SUB IN by BIBBY,KEDRICK

SUB OUT by KINGERY,BRADEN
GOOD 2PTR by MUSSIO,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by BIBBY,KEDRICK
MISS 2PTR by CURRY,TAHJ

FOUL PERSONAL by BIBBY,KEDRICK

SUB IN by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by HUGHES,PHILLIP

GOOD FT by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

GOOD 2PTR by CURRY,TAHJ

GOOD 3PTR by BOWERS,MICHAEL
ASSIST by MUSSIO,QUINCY

STEAL by CURRY,TAHJ
GOOD 2PTR by CURRY,TAHJ

FOUL PERSONAL by BOWERS,MICHAEL
MISS 2PTR by MUSSIO,QUINCY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by HUGHES,PHILLIP

SUB OUT by MUSSIO,QUINCY

GOOD 2PTR by HUGHES,PHILLIP
ASSIST by CURRY,TAHJ



REBOUND DEF by LAMAN,JOSHUA
GOOD 3PTR by COTTINGHAM,CONNOR
ASSIST by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM

SUB IN by FLANNERY,NATE

SUB OUT by COTTINGHAM,CONNOR
SUB IN by GRANT,MIKE

SUB OUT by CADE,DENVER

SUB IN by DURNELL,BRANDON

SUB OUT by LAMAN,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by CLUSTER,DANIEL
MISS 2PTR by FLANNERY,NATE

BLOCK by GRANT,MIKE

SUB IN by CADE,DENVER
SUB OUT by GRANT,MIKE

TURNOVER by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM

FOUL PERSONAL by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by CLUSTER,DANIEL
GOOD 2PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON

TURNOVER by CADE,DENVER

MISS FT by DURNELL,BRANDON
SUB IN by COTTINGHAM,CONNOR
SUB OUT by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM
SUB IN by LAMAN,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by CADE,DENVER

MISS FT by DURNELL,BRANDON

FOUL PERSONAL by DURNELL,BRANDON

GOOD 2PTR by CLUSTER,DANIEL
ASSIST by LAMAN,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by CLUSTER,DANIEL
MISS 2PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON

52-42 V 10
52-45 V7
54-45 V9
54-47 V7
54-49 V5
54-51 V3
54-52 V2
56-52 V4

MISS 3PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by BOWERS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,TAHJ
TURNOVER by CURRY,TAHJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,TAHJ
MISS 2PTR by BOWERS,MICHAEL

REBOUND OFF by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
MISS 2PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,TAHJ
ASSIST by HUGHES,PHILLIP

STEAL by BIBBY,KEDRICK

MISS 2PTR by CURRY,TAHJ

MISS 3PTR by CURRY,TAHJ
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,TAHJ
GOOD 2PTR by CURRY,TAHJ
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by CURRY,TAHJ

GOOD 2PTR by HUGHES,PHILLIP
ASSIST by BOWERS,MICHAEL
FOUL PERSONAL by BIBBY,KEDRICK

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,TAHJ
GOOD 2PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by CURRY,TAHJ

REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,PHILLIP
MISS 2PTR by BOWERS,MICHAEL



TURNOVER by CLUSTER,DANIEL
SUB IN by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM
SUB OUT by LAMAN,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,MIKE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by CLUSTER,DANIEL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CLUSTER,DANIEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by DURNELL,BRANDON

02:43
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:00

01:52

01:46
01:44
01:39
01:17

00:58

00:48

00:43
00:38
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:00

56-54

56-56

V2

OT -1 Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,TAHJ
GOOD 2PTR by CURRY,TAHJ

MISS 2PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BIBBY,KEDRICK
MISS 2PTR by CURRY,TAHJ
REBOUND OFF by BIBBY,KEDRICK
GOOD 2PTR by BIBBY,KEDRICK

REBOUND DEF by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
MISS 2PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,PHILLIP
MISS 2PTR by CURRY,TAHJ

REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,PHILLIP
MISS 3PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

FOUL PERSONAL by BIBBY,KEDRICK

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,TAHJ
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by KINGERY,BRADEN

SUB OUT by BIBBY,KEDRICK
MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by BIBBY,KEDRICK

VISITORS: Spring Arbor (Mich.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goshen (Ind.)
SUB STARTER by COTTINGHAM,CONNOR 05:00
SUB STARTER by KAMINSKI,TYLER 05:00
SUB STARTER by FLANNERY,NATE 05:00
SUB STARTER by DURNELL,BRANDON 05:00
SUB STARTER by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM 05:00
05:00 SUB STARTER by BIBBY,KEDRICK
05:00 SUB STARTER by CURRY,TAHJ
05:00 SUB STARTER by BOWERS,MICHAEL
05:00 SUB STARTER by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
05:00 SUB STARTER by HUGHES,PHILLIP
04:48 56-58 H2 GOOD 2PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
GOOD 2PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON 04:08 58-58
03:45 TURNOVER by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by DURNELL,BRANDON 03:45
03:28 58-61 H3 GOOD 3PTR by BIBBY,KEDRICK
- ASSIST by BOWERS,MICHAEL
MISS 2PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON 03:06
- REBOUND DEF by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
02:38 MISS 3PTR by BIBBY,KEDRICK
- REBOUND OFF by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
02:33 MISS 2PTR by BIBBY,KEDRICK
REBOUND DEF by DURNELL,BRANDON -
02:16 FOUL PERSONAL by BIBBY,KEDRICK
02:16 SUB IN by KINGERY,BRADEN
02:16 SUB OUT by BIBBY,KEDRICK



GOOD FT by DURNELL,BRANDON
GOOD FT by DURNELL,BRANDON

GOOD 2PTR by FLANNERY,NATE

FOUL PERSONAL by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM
SUB IN by CLUSTER,DANIEL

SUB OUT by KAMINSKI,TYLER

GOOD FT by DURNELL,BRANDON
GOOD FT by DURNELL,BRANDON

TURNOVER by CLUSTER,DANIEL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DURNELL,BRANDON
ASSIST by FLANNERY,NATE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by GOTTSCHALK,ADAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by FLANNERY,NATE
MISS FT by FLANNERY,NATE

02:16
02:16
01:57
01:45
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:10
01:10
01:10
00:53
00:43
00:43
00:37
00:15
00:09

00:08
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:03
00:03
00:03

59-61
59-61
60-63
62-63

62-64
62-64

63-65
63-65
64-67

64-70
67-70

68-70

H2
H2
H3
H1

H2
H2

H2
H2
H3

H 6
H3

H2

GOOD 2PTR by BOWERS,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by BOWERS,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by BOWERS,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by HUGHES,PHILLIP
GOOD 2PTR by CURRY,TAHJ

STEAL by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,TAHJ

VIOL FT by HUGHES,PHILLIP

FOUL PERSONAL by BOWERS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



